

BID TABULATION

Sanitary Sewer Construction - Waverly Sanitary District

Project Number: 469-089 A

Date : January 18, 2012 (10:00am)

Engineer: Stanley C. Martenson, P.E.


 Planning
 Environmental
 Surveying
 Engineering
 Architecture

Prepared By:

Martenson & Eisele, Inc.

1377 Midway Road, Menasha, WI 54952

(920) 731-0381 - www.martenson-eisele.com

| | | | Carl Bowers and Sons Construction Co. Inc. | | Roger Bowers Construction, Inc. | | Jossart Brothers, Inc. | |
|--------------|---|----------|--|--------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------|--------------------|
| Item | Description | Quantity | Unit Bid Cost | Total Amount | Unit Bid Cost | Total Amount | Unit Bid Cost | Total Amount |
| 1 | L.F. 8" Sanitary Sewer | 1292.00 | \$26.25 | \$33,915.00 | \$26.00 | \$33,592.00 | \$29.00 | \$37,468.00 |
| 2 | V.F. Sanitary Manhole (4) | 53.00 | \$145.00 | \$7,685.00 | \$150.00 | \$7,950.00 | \$140.00 | \$7,420.00 |
| 3 | Each Manhole Castings | 4.00 | \$375.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$450.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$400.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 4 | Each Internal Chimney Seals | 4.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$800.00 |
| 5 | L.F. 4" Sanitary Lateral (5) | 216.00 | \$35.00 | \$7,560.00 | \$35.00 | \$7,560.00 | \$32.00 | \$6,912.00 |
| 6 | L.F. 1-1/4" Water Service | 15.00 | \$20.00 | \$300.00 | \$20.00 | \$300.00 | \$25.00 | \$375.00 |
| 7 | Each Service Connections | 1.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$375.00 | \$375.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 |
| 8 | L.F. Silt Fence | 260.00 | \$2.00 | \$520.00 | \$1.50 | \$390.00 | \$2.00 | \$520.00 |
| 9 | Each Ditch Checks | 3.00 | \$50.00 | \$150.00 | \$100.00 | \$300.00 | \$100.00 | \$300.00 |
| 10 | Each Sand Bag Culvert Checks | 6.00 | \$50.00 | \$300.00 | \$100.00 | \$600.00 | \$25.00 | \$150.00 |
| 11 | S.F. Asphalt Driveway Repair | 280.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,120.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$4.50 | \$1,260.00 |
| 12 | Tons Crushed Aggregate Base Driveway Repair | 100.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$12.60 | \$1,260.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 13 | S.Y. Ditch and Lawn Restoration | 2850.00 | \$1.50 | \$4,275.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,850.00 | \$2.00 | \$5,700.00 |
| 14 | L.F. Crushed Stone Shoulder Restoration | 1240.00 | \$2.00 | \$2,480.00 | \$1.25 | \$1,550.00 | \$1.25 | \$1,550.00 |
| 15 | Lump Sum Traffic Control | 1.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | \$62,705.00 | | \$65,227.00 | | \$65,855.00 |

BID TABULATION

Sanitary Sewer Construction - Waverly Sanitary District

Project Number: 469-089 A

Date : January 18, 2012 (10:00am)

Engineer: Stanley C. Martenson, P.E.



Prepared By:

Martenson & Eisele, Inc.

1377 Midway Road, Menasha, WI 54952

(920) 731-0381 - www.martenson-eisele.com

| | | | Donald Hietpas & Sonc, Inc. | | Kruczek Construction, Inc. | | Feaker & Sons Co., Inc. | |
|--------------|---|----------|-----------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------|--------------------|
| Item | Description | Quantity | Unit Bid Cost | Total Amount | Unit Bid Cost | Total Amount | Unit Bid Cost | Total Amount |
| 1 | L.F. 8" Sanitary Sewer | 1292.00 | \$28.00 | \$36,176.00 | \$27.00 | \$34,884.00 | \$24.40 | \$31,524.80 |
| 2 | V.F. Sanitary Manhole (4) | 53.00 | \$125.00 | \$6,625.00 | \$140.00 | \$7,420.00 | \$153.00 | \$8,109.00 |
| 3 | Each Manhole Castings | 4.00 | \$370.00 | \$1,480.00 | \$410.00 | \$1,640.00 | \$315.00 | \$1,260.00 |
| 4 | Each Internal Chimney Seals | 4.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$260.00 | \$1,040.00 | \$210.00 | \$840.00 |
| 5 | L.F. 4" Sanitary Lateral (5) | 216.00 | \$45.00 | \$9,720.00 | \$40.00 | \$8,640.00 | \$47.50 | \$10,260.00 |
| 6 | L.F. 1-1/4" Water Service | 15.00 | \$40.00 | \$600.00 | \$33.00 | \$495.00 | \$40.00 | \$600.00 |
| 7 | Each Service Connections | 1.00 | \$375.00 | \$375.00 | \$325.00 | \$325.00 | \$725.00 | \$725.00 |
| 8 | L.F. Silt Fence | 260.00 | \$1.50 | \$390.00 | \$2.00 | \$520.00 | \$1.30 | \$338.00 |
| 9 | Each Ditch Checks | 3.00 | \$75.00 | \$225.00 | \$50.00 | \$150.00 | \$130.00 | \$390.00 |
| 10 | Each Sand Bag Culvert Checks | 6.00 | \$50.00 | \$300.00 | \$51.00 | \$306.00 | \$85.00 | \$510.00 |
| 11 | S.F. Asphalt Driveway Repair | 280.00 | \$2.25 | \$630.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$6.00 | \$1,680.00 |
| 12 | Tons Crushed Aggregate Base Driveway Repair | 100.00 | \$7.75 | \$775.00 | \$14.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 13 | S.Y. Ditch and Lawn Restoration | 2850.00 | \$2.25 | \$6,412.50 | \$2.00 | \$5,700.00 | \$2.20 | \$6,270.00 |
| 14 | L.F. Crushed Stone Shoulder Restoration | 1240.00 | \$1.50 | \$1,860.00 | \$2.00 | \$2,480.00 | \$4.00 | \$4,960.00 |
| 15 | Lump Sum Traffic Control | 1.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | \$67,318.50 | | \$68,000.00 | | \$72,466.80 |

BID TABULATION

Sanitary Sewer Construction - Waverly Sanitary District

Project Number: 469-089 A

Date : January 18, 2012 (10:00am)

Engineer: Stanley C. Martenson, P.E.



Prepared By:

Martenson & Eisele, Inc.

1377 Midway Road, Menasha, WI 54952

(920) 731-0381 - www.martenson-eisele.com

| | | | David Tenor Construction Corp. | | Don E. Parker Excavating, Inc. | | Robert J. Immel Excavating, Inc. | |
|--------------|---|----------|--------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------|
| Item | Description | Quantity | Unit Bid Cost | Total Amount | Unit Bid Cost | Total Amount | Unit Bid Cost | Total Amount |
| 1 | L.F. 8" Sanitary Sewer | 1292.00 | \$31.00 | \$40,052.00 | \$33.10 | \$42,765.20 | \$33.75 | \$43,605.00 |
| 2 | V.F. Sanitary Manhole (4) | 53.00 | \$165.00 | \$8,745.00 | \$160.00 | \$8,480.00 | \$140.00 | \$7,420.00 |
| 3 | Each Manhole Castings | 4.00 | \$375.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$450.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 4 | Each Internal Chimney Seals | 4.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$225.00 | \$900.00 | \$315.00 | \$1,260.00 |
| 5 | L.F. 4" Sanitary Lateral (5) | 216.00 | \$30.00 | \$6,480.00 | \$28.57 | \$6,171.12 | \$43.80 | \$9,460.80 |
| 6 | L.F. 1-1/4" Water Service | 15.00 | \$35.00 | \$525.00 | \$34.42 | \$516.30 | \$30.00 | \$450.00 |
| 7 | Each Service Connections | 1.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$420.00 | \$420.00 | \$475.00 | \$475.00 |
| 8 | L.F. Silt Fence | 260.00 | \$2.00 | \$520.00 | \$2.00 | \$520.00 | \$2.00 | \$520.00 |
| 9 | Each Ditch Checks | 3.00 | \$100.00 | \$300.00 | \$92.00 | \$276.00 | \$100.00 | \$300.00 |
| 10 | Each Sand Bag Culvert Checks | 6.00 | \$95.00 | \$570.00 | \$82.00 | \$492.00 | \$100.00 | \$600.00 |
| 11 | S.F. Asphalt Driveway Repair | 280.00 | \$4.75 | \$1,330.00 | \$5.50 | \$1,540.00 | \$9.00 | \$2,520.00 |
| 12 | Tons Crushed Aggregate Base Driveway Repair | 100.00 | \$8.50 | \$850.00 | \$9.75 | \$975.00 | \$12.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 13 | S.Y. Ditch and Lawn Restoration | 2850.00 | \$3.50 | \$9,975.00 | \$3.18 | \$9,063.00 | \$3.25 | \$9,262.50 |
| 14 | L.F. Crushed Stone Shoulder Restoration | 1240.00 | \$3.00 | \$3,720.00 | \$2.00 | \$2,480.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,240.00 |
| 15 | Lump Sum Traffic Control | 1.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$950.00 | \$950.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | \$76,767.00 | | \$76,998.62 | | \$80,463.30 |

BID TABULATION

Sanitary Sewer Construction - Waverly Sanitary District

Project Number: 469-089 A

Date : January 18, 2012 (10:00am)

Engineer: Stanley C. Martenson, P.E.



Prepared By:

Martenson & Eisele, Inc.

1377 Midway Road, Menasha, WI 54952

(920) 731-0381 - www.martenson-eisele.com

| | | | Van Straten Construction Co., Inc. | | De Groot, Inc. | | Advance Construction, Inc. | |
|--------------|---|----------|------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------|---------------------|----------------------------|---------------------|
| Item | Description | Quantity | Unit Bid Cost | Total Amount | Unit Bid Cost | Total Amount | Unit Bid Cost | Total Amount |
| 1 | L.F. 8" Sanitary Sewer | 1292.00 | \$38.00 | \$49,096.00 | \$41.83 | \$54,044.36 | \$40.00 | \$51,680.00 |
| 2 | V.F. Sanitary Manhole (4) | 53.00 | \$190.00 | \$10,070.00 | \$233.35 | \$12,367.55 | \$200.00 | \$10,600.00 |
| 3 | Each Manhole Castings | 4.00 | \$450.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$306.00 | \$1,224.00 | \$345.00 | \$1,380.00 |
| 4 | Each Internal Chimney Seals | 4.00 | \$320.00 | \$1,280.00 | \$212.84 | \$851.36 | \$250.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 5 | L.F. 4" Sanitary Lateral (5) | 216.00 | \$53.00 | \$11,448.00 | \$39.71 | \$8,577.36 | \$46.50 | \$10,044.00 |
| 6 | L.F. 1-1/4" Water Service | 15.00 | \$53.00 | \$795.00 | \$18.79 | \$281.85 | \$50.00 | \$750.00 |
| 7 | Each Service Connections | 1.00 | \$510.00 | \$510.00 | \$571.91 | \$571.91 | \$602.00 | \$602.00 |
| 8 | L.F. Silt Fence | 260.00 | \$3.00 | \$780.00 | \$3.03 | \$787.80 | \$1.20 | \$312.00 |
| 9 | Each Ditch Checks | 3.00 | \$50.00 | \$150.00 | \$35.35 | \$106.05 | \$75.00 | \$225.00 |
| 10 | Each Sand Bag Culvert Checks | 6.00 | \$50.00 | \$300.00 | \$75.75 | \$454.50 | \$30.00 | \$180.00 |
| 11 | S.F. Asphalt Driveway Repair | 280.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$7.53 | \$2,108.40 | \$8.00 | \$2,240.00 |
| 12 | Tons Crushed Aggregate Base Driveway Repair | 100.00 | \$9.00 | \$900.00 | \$9.34 | \$934.00 | \$9.40 | \$940.00 |
| 13 | S.Y. Ditch and Lawn Restoration | 2850.00 | \$5.00 | \$14,250.00 | \$4.80 | \$13,680.00 | \$3.00 | \$8,550.00 |
| 14 | L.F. Crushed Stone Shoulder Restoration | 1240.00 | \$3.00 | \$3,720.00 | \$3.72 | \$4,612.80 | \$11.80 | \$14,632.00 |
| 15 | Lump Sum Traffic Control | 1.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,010.00 | \$1,010.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | \$99,899.00 | | \$101,611.94 | | \$104,135.00 |